
FEE COST NOTES

Adult Traditional 1,860.00$                       

Double Depth Traditional 2,065.00$                       

Children's Section 780.00$                          

Infant/Stillborn Section 390.00$                          For infants 1 week old or less

Veteran's Section 1,375.00$                       
Includes DVA monument with permit & installation. 

GST exempt

Cremation Section 940.00$                          

Indigent Plots N/A

Columbaria Wall (upper 4 rows) 2,575.00$                       

Columbaria Wall (bottom row) 2,075.00$                       

Adult Traditional 1,055.00$                       

Child Traditional 625.00$                          

Infant/Stillborn Traditional 325.00$                          

Double Depth Traditional 1,120.00$                       

Cremation (In ground) 325.00$                          

Columbaria Niche (1st Interment) N/A Included in License Fee

Columbaria Niche Additional Open/Close 60.00$                            For openings other than 1st interments

St. Mary's Cemetery (Emergency Only) Current Interment Fee + 15%

Traditional 1,860.00$                       

Cremation (In ground) 880.00$                          

Columbaria Niche 60.00$                            

Winter Fee 140.00$                          Applies from November 1st to April 30th

Short Notice Booking Fee 240.00$                          

Short Notice Cancellation Fee Cost Recovery + 15%

City Supplied Fiberglass Vault 720.00$                          

Vault Handling Fee 180.00$                          Applies to non-City supplied vaults

Monument Permit Fee 130.00$                          

Monument Permit for Indigent / Common Plot Permit Fee + 15% of Current Applicable License Fee

Administration Fee 70.00$                            

Perpetual Care Fee - Licenses 200.00$                          

Perpetual Care Fee - Subsequent Burials 100.00$                          

Saturdays (9:00am-12:00pm) 545.00$                          

Sundays, & Public, Civic & Union Holidays 1,635.00$                       On emergency basis only

Overtime - per half hour

*charge is on top of other applicable fees
140.00$                          

Applies on:

Weekdays after 4:30pm. 

Saturdays after 12:00pm on top of Saturday Fee.

Sundays & Holidays for anything over a 2 hour call 

out.
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WEEKEND / HOLIDAY & OVERTIME FEES

These rates do not include any Goods and Services Tax (GST) that may be applicable.

SCHEDULE OF CEMETERY FEES
Commencing January 1, 2026

All fees within this schedule are subject to change to reflect current costs and 

tenders with the approval of the Director of Parks, Recreation & Culture.

SOUTH HILL CEMETERY

LICENSE FEES

INTERMENT FEES

DISINTERMENT FEES
Permitted from May 1 to October 31 of each year

OTHER FEES


